FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-04-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10/18/01

101934528

1 * 1.	MARKS ONLY		
	MARKS ONLY lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment X License		
	Assignment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen		
<u> </u>	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Metger		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name Damon Corporation	04 28 2000		
Formerly			
romeny			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Indiana		
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties		
Name Keystone RV Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
DDAIANATA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 17400 Hackberry Drive			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Goshen	IN 46528		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
	representative should be attached.		
1 Clabar I	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Other	document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wash**下来和DEM**深**尽**K

FORM	DTO	1410D
Expires 06/		10100
OMB (651-		

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and T	elephone Number 1-617-951-6636				
Name Gailyc C. Sonia					
Address (line 1) Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittmar					
Address (line 2) 101 Federal Street					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) Boston MA	02110				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attachments.	ched conveyance document # 2				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registratio	n Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
	2,125,607				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	eposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	charged to the account)				
Deposit Account					
Authorization to c	harge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	$\mathcal{O}$				
Gailyc C. Sonia	1/1/01				
Name of Person Signing	ignature / Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 2416 FRAME: 0843

## TRADEMARK LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 28th day of April, 2000, by and between Damon Corporation, an Indiana corporation, with an address at 301 South Main Street, Suite 305, Elkhart, Indiana 46516 ("LICENSOR") and Keystone RV Corporation, an Indiana corporation, with an address at 17400 Hackberry Drive, Goshen, Indiana 46528 ("LICENSEE").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, LICENSOR is the owner of the trademark Challenger ("MARK"), and has the right to the use of the MARK in connection with the sale of recreational vehicles.

WHEREAS, LICENSEE desires to have a license from LICENSOR to use the MARK solely in connection with non-motorized towable recreational vehicles in connection with its business.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual and respective covenants contained herein, it is hereby agreed:

- 1. Upon the terms and conditions of this agreement, LICENSOR grants LICENSEE a fully paid up worldwide license to use the MARK on and in connection with non-motorized towable recreational vehicles manufactured and sold by LICENSEE. LICENSEE shall not use the MARK on or in connection with any other business, or permit or authorize any other entity (except a successor in interest to LICENSEE or its business, and only to the extent LICENSEE had the right to use the MARK). LICENSOR and its successors and assigns reserve all rights to continue to use the MARK in connection with the manufacture and sale of motorized recreational vehicles.
- 2. LICENSOR may terminate this agreement only if LICENSEE uses the MARK in connection with motorized recreational vehicles and such use continues more than thirty (30) days after written notice from LICENSOR to LICENSEE to cease and desist such use.
- 3. LICENSEE shall not, during the term of this agreement, or thereafter, attack the title or any rights of LICENSOR in and to the MARK.
- 4. Notices provided herein shall be given by certified mail to LICENSOR and LICENSEE at their respective addresses stated above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this 28th day of April, 2000.

Damon Corporation (LICENSOR)	Keystone RV Corporation (LICENSEE)	
By: Whole A. Perro	By: X Coleman Succes	
Title: CHAIRMON	Title: CEO/PACTIDENT	
Date: AP.11L 28, 1000	Date: APRIL 28, 2000	

ELDS01 JST 101347

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2416 FRAME: 0844